3rd February 1995.

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

North Yorkshire County Council (Restricted Roads) (A684 Morton-on-Swale) Order 1995

Notice is hereby given that on the 27th January 1995 North Yorkshire County Council made an Order under section 82(2) and 83(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 the effect of which will be to:

- Prohibit any vehicle from travelling at a speed of more than 30 m.p.h. on each length of road specified in Part 1 of the following table.
- 2. Revoke the Traffic Regulation Order specified in column 1 of Part 2 of the following table to the extent specified or referred to in column 2 of that part of the table.

PART 1

TABLE

Roads in the village of Morton-on-Swale

- A684 Ainderby Steeple and Morton-on Swale, from a point 41.5 metres east of its junction with the centre line of Potter Lane (measured along the southern kerb-line of the A684) eastwards to a point 71.5 metres east of its junction with Green Hills Lane, (measured along the southern kerb-line of the A684).
- Station Lane (Morton-on-Swale), from its junction with the A684, northwards to a point 120 metres north of its junction with the centre line of St. Helen's Close (measured along the eastern kerb-line of Station Lane).

PART 2

Title of The Order

Extent of Revocation

The County Council of York, North Riding In its entirety. (40 m.p.h. Speed Limit) (No. 2) Order 1967 A copy of the Order which came into operation on 1st February 1995 together with a map showing the roads affected may be examined at County Hall, Northallerton during normal office hours.

D. J. Bramhall, County Secretary

County Hall, Northallerton. 3rd February 1995.

(488)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

North Yorkshire County Council (Mornington Terrace, Harrogate) (Prohibition of Driving) Order 1995

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate as agents with the consent of the Council of the county of North Yorkshire proposes to make an Order under section 1(1), 2(1) and 2(2) of the Road Traffic Regulations Act 1984. The effect of the Order is to prohibit any vehicle proceeding in

Mornington Terrace, Harrogate.

The Order will contain the normal exemptions for emergency vehicles, access to premises etc.

A copy of the Order, together with a location map and a copy of the statement setting out the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at the offices of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Assistant Chief Executive of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate, by 27th February 1995.

F. J. Hildred, Assistant Chief Executive Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

3rd February 1995.

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

North Yorkshire County Council (Back Cheltenham Parade/Back Granville Road, Harrogate) (Prohibition of Driving) Order 1995

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate as agents with the consent of the Council of the county of North Yorkshire proposes to make an Order under section 1(1), 2(1) and

2(2) of the Road Traffic Regulations Act 1984. The effect of the Order is to prohibit any vehicle proceeding in Back Cheltenham Parade/Back Granville Road, Harrogate.

The Order will contain the normal exemptions for emergency vehicles, access to premises etc.

A copy of the Order, together with a location map and a copy of the statement setting out the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at the offices of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m., Mondays to Fridays inclusive

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Assistant Chief Executive of the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, Council Offices, Harrogate, by 27th February 1995.

F. J. Hildred, Assistant Chief Executive Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

(781)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

North Yorkshire County Council (Restricted Roads) (Various Roads, Thornton-in-Craven) Order 1995

Notice is hereby given that North Yorkshire County Council proposes to make an Order under section 82(2) and 83(2) of the Road Traffic Regulations Act 1984, the effect of which will be to:

(1) Prohibit any vehicle from travelling at a speed of more than 30 miles per hour on each length of road specified in Part I.

(2) Revoke the Traffic Regulation Orders specified in Part II to the extent specified or referred to in that Part.

Roads in the Village of Thornton-in-Craven

PART I

Restricted Roads

- A56 Colne and Broughton Road (Class I Road) from a point 38 metres east of the centre line of Brearlands Unclassified Road for a distance of 700 metres west and south to the limit of the Village.
- B6252 Barnoldswick Road (Class II Road) from its junction with the A56 westwards for a distance of 332 metres to a point mext to the Almhouses
- Old Road (Unclassified Road) from its junction with the A56 eastwards for a distance of 144 metres to a point outside the property known as Finstall.

PART II

Traffic Regulation Orders To be Revoked

Column 2

Extent of Revocation

The Council of the county of North Yorkshire (Thornton-in-Craven) (40 m.p.h. Speed Limit) Order 1981

Column 1

Title of The Order

Article 2 in its entirety. Schedule 2 in its entirety.

A copy of the draft Order, together with a map showing the roads affected and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at County Hall, Northallerton and at the Skipton Divisional Office, Croft House, Carleton Road, Skipton BD23 2BG, during normal office hours. In addition to the restrictions contained within this Order a traffic

calming scheme will be implemented by the County Council to control speeds on the entry to the village for vehicles by them having to pass through "gateways"

If you wish to object to the proposed Order, you should send the grounds for your objection, in writing addressed to "The County Secretary, Room 7, County Hall, Northalierton DL7 8AD, by 3rd March 1995.

D. J. Bramhau, County Secretary

County Hall, Northallerton. 3rd February 1995.

(782)

(498)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

North Yorkshire County Council (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting) (Market Place, Richmond) Experimental Order 1995

Notice is hereby given that on 27th January 1995, North Yorkshire County Council made an Order under sections 1(1), 2(1) to (3) and 4(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, the effect of which is to.

1. Prohibit the waiting of vehicles:

- (a) at any time in any length of road specified in Part I of the following.
- (b) between the hours of 8 a.m. and 6 p.m. Monday to Saturday with exemptions as specified in Part II of the following.